

Hall of the House of Representatives
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 942

"TO CLARIFY THE LAW REGARDING THE REINSTATEMENT OF A SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED DRIVER S LICENSE."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 942.

Amend Senate Bill No. 942 as engrossed, S3/17/05 (version: 03-17-2005 14:04):

Add Representative Roebuck as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 2, delete lines 18 through 19, and substitute the following:
"205 unless the order has been removed because:"

AND

Page 3, line 6, delete "since the initial suspension was ordered"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 5 through 21, and substitute the following:

(a) The Office of Driver Services shall collect a reinstatement fee of one hundred dollars (\$100) to ~~reinstate any suspended, revoked, or cancelled driver's license~~ be multiplied by the number of administrative orders to suspend, revoke, or cancel a driver's license, other than orders eligible for reinstatement under § 27-16-808, § 5-65-119, § 5-65-304, or § 5-65-310 and other than orders entered under § 27-16-907(a)(5).

~~(b) The fee in subsection (a) shall not apply if the license is reinstated under § 27-16-808, § 5-65-119, § 5-65-304, or § 5-65-310 or if the suspension, revocation, or cancellation is ordered under § 27-16-907(a)(5).~~

~~(c)(b)~~ The revenues derived from this fee shall be deposited in the State Treasury as special revenues to the credit of the Department of Arkansas State Police Fund.

(c) The fee under this section is supplemental to and in addition to any fee imposed under § 5-65-119, § 5-65-304, § 5-65-310, or § 27-16-808."

AND

Page 4, delete lines 31 through 32, and substitute the following:



"in an administrative suspension order under § 5-65-310 unless the order has been removed because:"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Roebuck
JSE/VLH - 03-23-2005 14:59
JSE519 _____ Chief Clerk